

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ Of _____

Amend SS/SCS/HCS/House Bill Nos. 339 & 714, Page 3, Section 537.058, Line 6,

2 by inserting after the word "obtain" the following: "such"; and
3 further amend line 10 by inserting after the word "obtain" the
4 following: "such"; and

5 Further amend said bill, page 5, section 537.065, line 15 by
6 striking the comma ",", and inserting in lieu thereof the
7 following: "or"; and further amend line 16 by striking the words
8 ", or other similar contract"; and further amend line 17 by
9 inserting after all of said line the following:

10 "4. Nothing in this section shall be construed to prohibit
11 an insured from bringing a separate action asserting that the
12 insurer acted in bad faith.".